
TELANGANA STATE BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION: HYDERABAD

Annual Academic Plan 2023-24

Arabic                                                                                                               Second Year

Month

& No. of working

Days

No of 

Teaching

Periods

Section Topic to be covered

No. of

Periods

per topic

Assignments Tests

June

24

16

‰ç…é

]ÖÏ†	á

]Öß¿Ü

]ÖÏç]Â‚

Þ’^hÒ^iÃ^…Í

II- �…æŒÚà]ÖÏ†	á]ÖÓ†mÜ

]ÖvÛ‚

]ÖÛ†Òg]Ÿ•^Êo

Assignment

2

5

4

4

1

I

July

23

23

]Öß%†

]Öß¿Ü

]ÖÏ’“

]ÖÏç]Â‚

II- �…æŒÚà]Ÿu^�m&*†mËä

]ug

]Ÿ‘‚Î^ð]Öv†]”

]ÖrÛ×è]Ÿ‰Ûnè

Assignment

Unit Test

5

5

5

6

1

1

II

Unit

Test-1

August

25

25

]Öß%†

]Öß¿Ü

]ÖÏ’“

]ÖÏç]Â‚

Ú¿^a†]ÖÃ^ÖÜ

*^h]ÖßfnØ

Ê–Ø]Ö’‚Ñ

]ÖÛ†Òg]Öjç‘nËo

Assignment

Unit Test

5

5

6

7

1

1

III Unit

Test-2

September

22

22

]Öß%†

]Öß¿Ü

]ÖÏç]Â‚

Ú^ƒ]ivg]áiÓçá

]mã^]Ö_¡h

Òj^eè]Ö†‰^Öè

Assignment

Unit Test

7

7

6

1

1

IV Unit

Test-3



Month

& No. of working

Days

No of

Teaching

Periods

Section Topic to be covered

No. of

Periods

per topic

Assignments Tests

October

18

18

]Öß%†

]Öß¿Ü

]ÖÛ†]éÊo¾Ø]Ÿ‰¡Ý

q^…p

Assignment

10

6

2

V

First Term Holidays From : 19-10-2023 to 25-10-2023

November

24

18 ]Öß%†

]Öß¿Ü

]ÖÏç]Â‚

ì‚Úè]Öç]Ö‚mà

]Öv^‰çh

]ÖrÛ×è]ÖËÃ×nè

6

6

6

Half Yearly Examinations From : 20-11-2023 to 25-11-2023

December

23

23

]ÖÏ’“

]ÖÏç]Â‚

]ÖËÃØæ]ÎŠ^Úä

Þjnrè]Öín^Þè

Assignment

Unit Test

10

10

2

1

VI Unit

Test 4

January

2024

23

17

]Öß%†

]Öß¿Ü

]ÖÏ’“

]ÖÏç]Â‚

]Â^�é

]Â^�é

]Â^�é

]Â^�é

Model Paper

4

4

4

4

1

IInd Term Holidays From: 13-01-2024 to 16-01-2024

Pre-Final-I - Examinations From : 22-01-2024 to 29-01-2024

February

23

23

]Öß%†

]Öß¿Ü

]ÖÏ’“

]ÖÏç]Â‚

]Â^�é

]Â^�é

]Â^�é

]Â^�é

6

6

6

5

Pre-Final-II - Examinations From : 2nd week of February - 2024

March

22

IPE Annual Examination: 2024 - Ist week of March 2024

Last working day - 31-03-2024

Prepared by :Mohammed Muneeruddin, HOD (Arabic)

Govt. Aided Islamia Jr. College, Warangle


